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Binned Data
Preliminary
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Oscillation Period
Preliminary

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
0

2

4

6

8

10

Ω �days�1�

Po
w
er

0.5—1. keV

Lomb-Scargle

90% C.L.

99% C.L.

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
0

2

4

6

8

10

Ω �days�1�

Po
w
er

0.5—1.5 keV

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
0

2

4

6

8

10

Ω �days�1�

Po
w
er

0.5—2. keV

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
0

2

4

6

8

10

Ω �days�1�

Po
w
er

0.5—2.5 keV

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
0

2

4

6

8

10

Ω �days�1�

Po
w
er

0.5—3. keV



Oscillation Period
Preliminary
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Significance
Preliminary
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Phase & Amplitude
Preliminary
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Daily Modulation
Preliminary
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Low Energy Spectra
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High Energy Spectra
MaxwellianPreliminary
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CDMS
Preliminary

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0

0

1

2

3

4

5

Energy �keVee�

dr
u

Comparison with CDMS

CDMS upper limit

Best-Fit phase
Maxwellian

C
oG
eN
T



DAMA

Modulation Amplitude (cpd/kg/keV)

Ph
as

e 
(d

ay
s)



Summary

Difficult to reconcile with standard DM assumptions

If correct, CDMS should see nearly 100% modulation

Preliminary evidence for annual modulation

Significant modulation from 1.5 keV and above


